

CIF020923LMPD19

Louisville Metro Council City Agency Request

Neighborhood Development Fund (NDF)
XCapital Infrastructure Fund (CIF)
Municipal Aid Program (MAP)
Paving Fund (PAV)

Amount: \$48,150.00	Date: 1/26/23	
Description of program/project including location of project/program and any externis funding is being appropriated for 9 flock care hese devices will be decided by Louisville Metro Piagentini.	rnal grantee(s): meras to be added in Distri	ct 19. The locations of
City Agency: Louisville Metro Police Departm		er, LMPD
Agency Phone: 502-574-7576		
I have reviewed this request for an expen	diture of city tax dollar	s, and have
determined the funds will be used for a product documentation from the receiving depart	ublic purpose and have	the attached roject/expenditure.
determined the funds will be used for a production from the receiving depart	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pr	the attached roject/expenditure.
determined the funds will be used for a produced documentation from the receiving depart 19 District # Council Member Signature	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pr \$48,150.00 Amount	the attached roject/expenditure.
determined the funds will be used for a product documentation from the receiving depart 19 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Chain	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pr \$48,150.00 Amount	the attached roject/expenditure. 1/26/23 Date
determined the funds will be used for a product documentation from the receiving depart 19 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Character & OMB Use Only:	ublic purpose and have ment concerning the pr . \$48,150.00 Amount	the attached roject/expenditure. 1/26/23 Date 2/13/2023 Date
determined the funds will be used for a product documentation from the receiving depart 19 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Character & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: 49,150	whice purpose and have ment concerning the property of the pro	the attached roject/expenditure. 1/26/23 Date 2/13/2023 Date
determined the funds will be used for a product documentation from the receiving depart 19 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Character's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: #48,150 Reference #: CIF020923LMPD19	sublic purpose and have ment concerning the present concerning the present substituting the present substitution substituting the present substitution substitut	the attached roject/expenditure. 1/26/23 Date 2/13/2023 Date
determined the funds will be used for a product of the receiving depart 19 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Character & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: # 48,150 Reference #: CIF020923LMPD19 Budget Revision #:	standard September 1	the attached roject/expenditure. 1/26/23 Date 2/13/2023 Date
determined the funds will be used for a product documentation from the receiving depart 19 District # Council Member Signature Approved by: Appropriations Committee Character's Office & OMB Use Only: Request Amount: #48,150 Reference #: CIF020923LMPD19	standard September 1	the attached roject/expenditure. 1/26/23 Date 2/13/2023 Date

Revised May 2016

Approved Committee

Harward, Sonya

From:

Piagentini, Anthony

Sent:

Friday, January 27, 2023 11:10 AM

To:

Harward, Sonya

Cc:

Smith, Emily

Subject:

Permission for Chanelle

Dear Sonya,

Chanelle has my permission to sign the paperwork for the cameras for LMPD.

Please let me know if you need anything else.

Thank you,

Anthony Piagentini

NDF, CIF, MAP OR PAV INTERAGENCY CHECKLIST Interagency Name: Louisville Metro Police Department District 19 - Flock Cameras-9 Program/Project Name: Yes/No/NA Request Form: Is the Request Signed by all Council Member(s) Yes Appropriating Funding? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, are they disclosed with No account numbers in the request form description? Request Form: If matching funds are to be used, does the amount of DASS. the request exclude the matching fund amount? No Request Form: If other funds are to be used for this project, are they disclosed with account numbers in the request form description? No Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does Metro Louisville own/will own the real estate, building or equipment? If not, the Yes funding source is probably NDF. Funding Source: If CIF is being requested, does the project have a useful life of more than one year? If not, the funding source is probably NDF. Yes Ordinance Required: Is the NDF request to a Metro Agency greater than No NA \$5,000? If so, an ordinance is required. Ordinance Required: Is the request a transfer from NDF to cost center? If so, is the amount given for the fiscal year \$25,000 or less? No Supporting Documentation: Does the attachment include a valid Yes estimate and description of cost?

Date: -2/(-23)

f lock safety

Created Date:

01/26/2023

Expiration Date:

02/05/2023

Quote Number: Q-12375

Prepared By: Dan Mento Phone: 2038681538

Email: dan.mento@flocksafety.com

Address Information

Bill To:

Ship To:

527 W Jefferson St

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

527 W Jefferson St.

Louisville, Kentucky 40202

Billing Company Name:

KY - Louisville Metro PD

Billing Contact Name: Billing Email Address:

Billing Phone: Billing Fax:

Terms and Conditions

Contract Start Date:

03/31/2023

Subscription Term:

24 Months

Billing Frequency:

100% Upfront

f ock safety

Professional Services and One-Time Purchases

Services and One Time Fees	Service Description	Sales Price	Quantity	Total Price
Professional Services - Standard Implementation Fee	One-time Professional Services engagement. Includes site and safety assessment, camera setup and testing, and shipping and handling in accordance with the Flock Safety Standard Implementation Service Brief.	\$350.00	9.00	\$3,150.00

Hardware and Software Products

Annual recurring amounts over subscription term

Products	Product Description	Product Sales Price	Product Quantity	Annual Product Price
Falcon	Law enforcement grade infrastructure-free (solar power + LTE) license plate recognition camera with Vehicle Fingerprint ™ technology (proprietary machine learning software) and real-time alerts for unlimited users.	\$2,500.00	9	\$22,500.00

Subtotal Year 1:

\$25,650.00

Annual Recurring Subtotal:

\$22,500.00

Subscription Term:

24 Months

Estimated Tax:

\$0.00

Contract Total:

\$48,150.00

Prices shown above do not include any taxes that may apply. Any such taxes are the responsibility of Customer. This is not an invoice – this document is a non-binding proposal for providing informational purposes only. Pricing is subject to change. This proposal shall be valid until the documented expiration date.

Smith, Emily

From:

Corum, Jennifer

Sent:

Thursday, January 26, 2023 1:24 PM

To:

Smith, Emily

Subject:

Flock Quote

Attachments:

9 Camera Flock Quote V2_20230126_181813.pdf

Emily,

Attached is the quote we spoke of. I will accept the funds on behalf of LMPD.

Thanks,

Jennifer Corum, PMP Director Real Time Crime Center Louisville Metro Police Department Office: 502-574-7576



Cell: 502-333-8947



(U) LAW ENFORCEMENT SENSITIVE: The information marked (U//LES) in this email and/or attachments is the property of the Louisville Metro Police Department (LMPD) and may be distributed within the Federal Government (and its contactors), US intelligence, law enforcement, or public safety officials with a need to know. Distribution beyond these entities without the LMPD's authorization is prohibited. Precautions should be taken to ensure this information is stored and/or destroyed in a manner that precludes unauthorized access. Information bearing the LES caveat may not be used in legal proceedings and shall be withheld from public release until authorized by the originator. This dissemination is intended as lead information only. It is up to the recipient to independently verify all information for the purposes of criminal investigation. Recipients are prohibited from subsequently posting the information marked LES on a website, an unclassified network, or in any file available for public inspection.

Notice of Confidentiality: This e-mail, including any attachments, is intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which it is addressed and may contain confidential information that is legally privileged and exempt from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient, you are notified that any review, use, disclosure, distributing, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please contact the sender by reply e-mail and destroy (delete) all forms of the original message.

At the 2/9/23 Budget and Appropriations Committee meeting, the below CIF was approved. Please use the following CIF account number for this CIF project. Thanks.

Account #: 8102-105-8105-038219-899998 aka Capital Project Fund-105 Metro Council CIF Projects-899998-Capital Restricted Acct (CCRF-CIF)

CIF020923L APPROPRIATING \$48,150 FROM DISTRICT 19 CAPITAL

MPD19 INFRASTRUCTURE FUNDS TO LOUISVILLE METRO POLICE

DEPARTMENT FOR THE PURCHASE AND INSTALLATION OF NINE

LICENSE PLATE RECOGNITION CAMERAS TO BE PLACED

THROUGHOUT DISTRICT 19.

Sponsors: Primary Anthony Piagentini (R-19)

Attachments: CIF020923LMPD19.pdf

Comments: Currently, District 19 has \$171,986.44 NDF unappropriated balance and \$25,726.91 CIF unappropriated balance. O-008-23 will transfer \$30,000.00 of District 19's NDF funds to its CIF account, resulting in a CIF unappropriated balance of \$55,726.91 in District 19's CIF account to cover the cost of the LMPD license plate recognition cameras.